## AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE AND MAASAI INSTITUTE FOR THE TERMINATION OF CHARTER SCHOOL CONTRACT

THIS AGREEMENT is made this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2008, by and between the City of Milwaukee, acting through its Common Council (hereinafter, "City"), 200 East Wells Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, and Maasai Institute (hereinafter "Charter School"), 4744 North 39<sup>th</sup> Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53209.

**WHEREAS**, the City and Charter School are parties to a Charter School Contract, entered into on July 29, 2005; and

WHEREAS, on June 19, 2008, the Charter School Review Committee ("CSRC") held a public hearing to investigate the school operations, fiscal status, and performance of Maasai Institute and to consider the possible termination of the Maasai Institute Charter Contract and revocation of its charter; and

WHEREAS, at the June 19, 2008 public hearing, the Maasai Institute presented to the CSRC a document setting forth the Charter School's efforts to continue the school's operation and concluding that the school would be financially unable to continue its operations through the end of the 2008-2009 school term and must therefore close; and

WHEREAS, the CSRC agreed with Maasai Institute's decision that the school must close and also agreed to provide the school with direction regarding the appropriate steps to take in closing the school; and

**WHEREAS**, Section II.C.1. of the Maasai Institute Charter Contract provides that the contract may be terminated when both parties agree in writing to the termination.

## **NOW, THEREFORE**, the parties agree as follows:

The Charter School Contract dated July 29, 2005 between the City and Maasai Institute is terminated and the charter is revoked.

APPROVED:	APPROVED:	
CITY OF MILWAUKEE, acting by its Common Council	CHARTER SCHOOL: Maasai Institute	
WILLIE L. HINES, Jr., President of the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee	President, Board of Directors	
Date:	Date:	
RONALD D. LEONHARDT City Clerk		
Date: COUNTERSIGNED:		
W. MARTIN MORICS City Comptroller		
Date:		
1123-2008-1617:134640		